PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7959779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DR. BRANT D WATSON	03/23/2023
HENRY W VAN VURST	03/23/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHOTOTHROMBOTICS, INC. D/B/A ENDO UV TECH
Street Address:	515 E LAS OLAS
Internal Address:	NO. 120
City:	FT. LAUDERDALE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18189183

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)986-2120

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-986-2119

Email: twhitlock@500law.com

Correspondent Name: TED WHITLOCK SANTUCCI PRIORE, PL

Address Line 1: 200 S. ANDREWS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4452.008US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TED WHITLOCK

SIGNATURE: /Ted Whitlock/

DATE SIGNED: 05/17/2023

Total Attachments: 1

507912653

source=4452-008US-Assignment-exe#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 063678 FRAME: 0398

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Brant D. Watson, whose address is 855 Euclid Avenue, Apt. 407, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, and

Henry W. Van Vurst, IV whose address is 515 E. Las Olas Florida, No. 120, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301.

(each an ASSIGNOR, and collectively, the ASSIGNORS), as joint inventors of certain technology which is the subject of this Assignment, do hereby sell and assign to PHOTOTHROMBOTICS, Inc., d/b/a ENDO UV TECH, having a business address at 515 E. Las Olas Florida, No. 120, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (ASSIGNEE), and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and any and all improvements thereof, as described and claimed in United States Patent Application entitled DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DILATION OF A TUBULAR ANATOMICAL

STRUCTURE, filed_ 23 March 2022 as Serial No. 63/322,821, and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor, in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all

The parties to this Assignment authorize the attorney of record to amend this document by including the Serial No. and filing date for said patent application upon receiving the filing receipt therefor.

For ASSIGNOR: Date: 33 **	namely, 2023 Brant DWatson	.
	Brant D. Watson, Inventor Heary W. Van Vurst, IV, Inventor	
For ASSIGNEE:	annonna annonna annon annonna	
Date: 22 March.	Name: Darlene R. Gimble Title: CEO and Authorized	*****

Signatory

PATENT REEL: 063678 FRAME: 0399

RECORDED: 05/17/2023